
SP N.1. CONTRACT tD CODE PAGE OFAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I BPAN I 1 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.0f applicable)

M001 HR-13-509
See block 16c

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7. ADMINSTERED BY Qflolhrthae fter6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Attn: Rob Robinson, 301-287-0905 Mail Stop: 3WFN 05C64M
Mail Stop: 3WFN 05C64M
Washington DC 20555 Washington DC 20555

8. NAM•. AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. aset, Caunty, State and ZIP Code) CK) QA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAtION NO.

SUNTIVA, LLC
SUNTIVA EXECUTIVE CONSULTING 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

7600 LEESBURG PIKE STE 440E 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-38-10-723A -

FALLS CHURCH VA 220432004 SBA#: 0353/10/007890 NRC-HQ-13-T-38-0024

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 05-30-2013

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

SThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specilied for receipt of Offers is extended, J--is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning - - copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submttted;-or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (itemqtied) B&R#: 2013-84-51-N-192; JCN: T8477; HOC: 252A;
Appro.#: 31X0200; Amount Obligated: $0.00
DUNS#: 167032239; NAICS Code: 611430; APP-13-12759

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

p) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spely suthodly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X 52.212-4 (c) "Changes"

S. THE ABOVE NUMB:ERED CONTRACTiORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chrges in paying ofie, epptopriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. fltS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of madhifatoe and authrilty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor H is not, 7X7is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (OrgnizAd by UCF section headktgs, Including msflclatlbon/cltnrct o bner t mafltrwtiere feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to A) modify the statement of work; and B) extend the period of performance end date

from 6/30/2013 to 2/28/2014.

Task Order Period of Performance: 5/30/2013 - 2/28/2014 (changed)

Total Task Order Ceiling: $14,517.00 (unchanged)

Total Amount obligated: $14,517.00 (unchanged)

See attached pages for specific details regarding this modification. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as prvided hemeIn. all terms and conditions of ft dommnent referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, moraine unrcanged and In fall force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type r prki) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Erika EamKim \ ii•A'na, VP Contracting Officer
lEE CTOR/DFFERpO 15C. BATE SIGNED 155. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED83o,2013 Ci =83012013

(Sign[ature o person authorizedto sign) (Sna of Contracging Office)

NSN 754D-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE - aLt eTL Pmreorbad by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

TMPLATE - ADMDOI sUNSl REVIEW o- = 03 283

000



'NRC-38-10-723A NRC-HO-1 3-T-38-0024
M001

Specific Changes are as Follows:

1. Delete Task Order Period of Performance referenced in Block 20 "Schedule of Supplies/Services" and replace
with:

"Task Order Period of Performance: 5/30/2013 - 2/28/2014"

2. Delete Section A.2 "TASK/DELIVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (AUG 2011) and replace with:

"This order shall commence on 5/30/2013 and will expire on 2/28/2014"

3. Add the following to Section A.3 "STATEMENT OF WORK - Services and Deliverables":

"5. Based on the high-level feedback and recommendations from the offsite provided in Deliverable 4., assist NRO
working groups in conducting deeper analysis and developing a more defined path forward, to include:

" Identify more detailed actions and approaches NRO could take in regard to the analysis of higher level
recommendations provided from Deliverable 4;

" Identify the steps necessary for successful implementation of the actions;
" Assist the team in developing communication strategies for engaging staff and keeping the Office

apprised of their activities."

4. Delete Period of Performance from Section A.3 "STATEMENT OF WORK" and replace with the following:

"All services shall begin no earlier than the date of award and must be completed February 28, 2014. If services
cannot be completed by the period of performance end date, then written justification must be provided to the COR.
The period of performance can only be extended by the Contracting Officer, by way of written modification to the Task
Order."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

[END of M001]


